
 
 

Children’s Justice Task Force  
In-Person Meeting Agenda 
 May 6, 2025 – 7:00am – 4:30pm 

 
Time Activity 

7:00-8:00am Networking Breakfast 

8:00-10:00am 

Conference Committee 
• 8:00-8:10am – Report out on budget for Children’s Justice Conference. 
• 8:10-9:00am – Update on progress of 2026 CJC. 

o Software vs Event Manager Discussion 
o Update of Possible Sponsors for Future Conferences 
o Future Conferences Discussion 

• 9:00-9:15am – Vote on conference decisions. 
• 9:15-9:30am – Review submission form for trainings and projects. 
• 9:30-9:45am – Review proposals for possible trainings for 2025 with open discussion. 
• 9:45-10:00am – Vote on training proposals if needed. 

10:15am-
12:00pm 

Grants and Projects Committee 
• 10:15-10:30am – Report out on budget for grants and projects. 
• 10:30-10:45am – Review submission form for trainings and projects. 
• 10:45-11:45am – Review proposals and possible projects.  
• 11:45-12:00pm – Vote on projects and develop timeline. 
• 12:00pm – Adjourned  

12:00-1:00pm  Neworking Lunch 

1:00-2:30pm 

 

Collaborative Exercise with Citizen Review Panel 
• Opportunity for the Citizen Review Panels and the Children’s Justice Taskforce to learn more 

about their work, recommendations, and possible collaboration opportunities in the future. 

3:00-3:30pm 
Review and Evaluation Committee 

• Review process for reviews and evaluation. 
• Timeline for the next review and assignments. 

3:45-4:30pm 
Membership Committee 

• Review membership policy and procedures. 
• Review membership needs and develop plan for recruitment. 

4:30pm Meeting Adjourned 

 

Children’s Justice Task Force Committee Assignments 



 
 

Conference Grants and Projects Membership Review and Evaluation 

• Lisa Lydon 
• Ryan Murrey 
• Chariss Warner 
• Krystal Ruiz 
• Brett Ballew 
• Lorraine Parlange 
• Emily Stochel 
• Bailey Zydek 
• Eric Richey 
• Paula Reed 
• Darcy Johnson 
• Tonia McClanahan 

• Larraine Lynch 
• Darcy Johnson 
• Lisa Lyndon 
• Brett Ballew 
• Ryan Murrey 
• Loraine Parlange 

• Karen Winston 
• Tonia McClanahan 
• Eric Richey 
• Bryce Nelson 
• Joy McClendon 
• Ricki Peone 
• John Nowles 

• Judge Bassett 
• Bailey Zydek 
• Paula Reed 

 

Children’s Justice Task Force Members and DCYF Support Staff 

 
 

Children’s Justice Task Force Members DCYF Support Staff and Liaisons 

 Karen Winston – Eastside Retired Child Advocate 
 Judge Jeffrey Bassett – Westside Criminal Court Judge 
 Darcy Johnson – Central Experience in Working with 

Children with Disabilities 
 Lisa Lyndon – Eastside Former Attorney General 
 Larraine Lynch – Westside Mental Health Professional 
 Ryan Murrey – Westside Court Appointed Advocate 

Representative 
 Krystal Ruiz – Eastside Court Appointed Advocate 
 Chariss Warner – Eastside Child Protective Service  
 Bret Bellew – Westside Defense Attorney 
 Rich Hart – Westiside Law Enforcement Community 
 Tonia McClanahan – Westside Parents and 

Representatives of Parent Groups 
 Joy McClendon – Central Experience in Working with 

Children with Disabilities 
 Bryce Nelson – Eastside Prosecutor 
 Kathy Ormsby – Eastside Healthcare Professional 
 Lorraine Parlange – Eastside Tribal Attorney 
 Ricki Peone – Eastside Indian Child Welfare 
 Eric Richey – Westside Prosecutor 
 Emily Stochel – Westside Consultant on Survivor-

Centered Practices 
 Bailey Zydek – Westside Attorney for Children 
 John Nowles – Eastside – Spokane County Sheriff 

 Amy Bustamante – Children’s Justice Act Grant 
Program Manager 

 Karolyn Smith – CW CE Administrator 
 Grace Jeong – CE Specialist 


